

Kosher Certification Council 195-28 Mclaughlin Ave. Hollis, NY 11423

www.bvkkosher.com

Dr. Michael Chaskes, MD

President

Regional Director

Rabbi Moshe Taub

Rabbi Eliezar Marcus

Director

December 11, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to certify that

GLYCERIN 99.5% USP-KOSHER ICC MASTER PRODUCT # 21890

Produced by:

INTERSTATE CHEMICAL COMPANY Hermitage, PA

That bares that exact name and primary master # plus packaging code, and only when the BVK Logo is on the label, is Kosher/Parve and under the strict supervision of The BVK Inc.

This letter is valid through December 31, 2018 and is subject to renewal at that time.

Rabbi Moshe Taub Director

www.bvkkosher.com



Rabbi Moshe Taub Director Rabbi Eliezar Marcus Regional Director Kosher Certification Council 195-28 Mclaughlin Ave. Hollis, NY 11423

Dr. Michael Chaskes, MD President

www.bvkkosher.com

December 11, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to certify that:

PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP PHOSPHORIC ACID-FOOD GRADE SODIUM METHYLATE, METHANOL CAUSTIC SODA, INTERCOOL P-323 TRIETHANOLAMINE 99% NF ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL CAUSTIC POTASH 45%

Blended / Packaged / Distributed by:

INTERSTATE CHEMICAL COMPANY Hermitage, PA

Are Kosher and certified under The BVK Inc. Interstate Chemical Co. uses their own dedicated fleet of tankers for shipping, with certified Kosher wash-outs only.

Rabbi Moshe Taub Director

www.bvkkosher.com

716.634.3990 - B.V.K. Kosher Council-195-28 mclaughlin 11423



Kosher Certification Council 195-28 Mclaughlin Ave. Hollis, NY 11423

Dr. Michael Chaskes, MD President

www.bvkkosher.com

This certification is valid through December 31, 2018 and is subject to renewal at that time.

M. Tau

Rabbi Moshe Taub Director

www.bvkkosher.com

Rabbi Moshe Taub Director Rabbi Eliezar Marcus Regional Director